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N =450 Trump 2024 Voters
Margin of Error +/- 4.8%
6/14/2025 - 6/15/2025

Israel Iran Poll Results

(Among Trump 2024 Voters)

Q. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

Response Count Percent
Strongly approve 339 75%
Somewhat approve 88 20%
Somewhat disapprove 8 2%
Strongly disapprove 14 3%
Net +90

Q. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling immigration & border security?

Response Count Percent
Strongly approve 401 89%
Somewhat approve 38 8%
Somewhat disapprove 3 1%
Strongly disapprove 7 2%
Net +95

Q. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling national security & foreign affairs?

Response Count Percent
Strongly approve 365 81%
Somewhat approve 62 14%
Somewhat disapprove 5 1%
Strongly disapprove 15 3%
Don't know 2 0%
Net +90
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Israel-Iran Conflict

Q. Have you seen, heard, or read about the recent military conflict between Israel and Iran?

Response Count Percent
Yes, a lot 295 66%
Yes, some 122 27%
Yes, a little 28 6%
No, nothing 3 1%
Don't know 2 0%

Q. Do you support or oppose Israel's recent military strikes against Iran's nuclear facilities and military
targets?

Response Count Percent
Strongly support 302 67%
Somewhat support 72 16%
Somewhat oppose 20 5%
Strongly oppose 23 5%
Don't know 32 7%
Net +73

Q. Do you support or oppose Israel's military actions in Gaza beginning in response to the October 7th
terrorist attacks in Israel?

Response Count Percent
Strongly support 314 70%
Somewhat support 69 15%
Somewhat oppose 14 3%
Strongly oppose 15 3%
Don't know 38 8%
Net +79
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Q. How serious a threat do you believe Iran poses to American national security?

Response Count Percent
Very serious threat 254 57%
Somewhat serious threat 114 25%
Not very serious threat 50 11%
Not a threat at all 21 5%
Don't know 11 2%

Q. Iran has been enriching uranium and recently accelerated its nuclear program. Intelligence agencies
believe this could be used to develop nuclear weapons. How concerned are you about Iran potentially
obtaining nuclear weapons?

Response Count Percent
Very concerned 332 4%
Somewhat concerned 69 15%
Not very concerned 31 7%
Not concerned at all 9 2%
Don't know 9 2%

Q. Which of the following statements comes closer to your opinion about Iran developing nuclear weapons?

Response Count Percent

Iran developing nuclear weapons is an existential threat to the

. . 2 49
United States and our allies that must be stopped at all costs 89 64%
Iran developing nuclear weapons is concerning, but not worth
risking American lives or getting involved in another Middle East 126 28%
war
Don't know 36 8%

Q. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about dealing with Iran's nuclear program?

Response Count Percent

A diplomatic approach would be honored by Iran with the right

. . . T 189
steps and guarantees and is worth pursuing over armed conflict 9 8%
A diplomatic deal with Iran cannot be trusted, and it's likely that
. . 328 73%
they will attempt to develop nuclear weapons in secret
Don't know 43 10%
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Q. Do you believe the United States should provide military support to help Israel defend itself against

Iranian attacks?

Response Count Percent
Yes, definitely should 216 48%
Yes, probably should 109 24%
Probably should not 52 12%
Definitely should not 40 9%
Don't know 33 7%

Q. Do you support or oppose the United States providing defensive weapons systems like missile defense to

help Israel protect itself from Iranian attacks?

Response Count Percent
Strongly support 307 68%
Somewhat support 80 18%
Somewhat oppose 27 6%
Strongly oppose 18 4%
Don't know 18 4%
Net +76

Q. Do you support or oppose the United States providing intelligence to help Israel defend against threats

from Iran?
Response Count Percent
Strongly support 340 76%
Somewhat support 69 15%
Somewhat oppose 17 4%
Strongly oppose 11 2%
Don't know 14 3%
Net +85
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Q. Do you support or oppose the United States providing offensive weapons to help Israel strike Iranian
military targets?

Response Count Percent
Strongly support 259 58%
Somewhat support 93 21%
Somewhat oppose 36 8%
Strongly oppose 40 9%
Don't know 23 5%
Net +61

Q. Do you support or oppose the United States taking its own direct military action, if necessary, to prevent
Iran from developing nuclear weapons?

Response Count Percent
Strongly support 160 35%
Somewhat support 165 37%
Somewhat oppose 42 9%
Strongly oppose 46 10%
Don't know 38 8%
Net +53

Q. Which of the following statements comes closer to your opinion about Iran's influence in the Middle East?

Response Count Percent
Iran is a destabilizing force that sponsors terrorism, threatens our

. . . . . 360 80%
allies, and undermines American interests throughout the region
Iran is a regional power that we should engage diplomatically
rather than confront militarily to reduce tensions and prevent 63 14%
conflicts
Don't know 27 6%
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Survey Demographics

Gender
Gender Count Percent
Male 272 60%
Female 178 40%
Age
Age Group Count Percent
18-29 31 7%
30-49 116 26%
50-64 147 33%
65+ 156 35%
Education
Education Count Percent
Less than college 286 64%
4-Year Degree 162 36%
Party Identification
Party Count Percent
Republican 315 70%
Democrat 9 2%
Independent/Other 126 28%
Race/Ethnicity
Race/Ethnicity Count Percent
Asian 11 2%
Black 13 3%
Hispanic 45 10%
Other 6 1%
White 375 83%
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Area Type
Area Type Count Percent
Rural 149 34%
Suburban 226 51%
Urban 65 15%
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Methodology

Interview Dates
Target Population

Sampling Method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error

Survey Modes

.................

June 14" - June 15%, 2025

National registered voters

The survey employed a dual-mode random sample of
the national voter file. A stratified random draw of
mobile phone numbers was split into:

70 % SMS text-to-web invitations, directing
respondents to a secure online questionnaire.

30 % live interviewer calls to mobile phones.

Sampling strata were defined by region, party,
gender, age, 2024 vote, and education to ensure
geographic and demographic coverage.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age,
college education, party self ID, race, 2024 Presidential
vote, region, and election participation.

Weighting targets were derived from a national voter
file appended with consumer data and informed by
analysis of the 2024 presidential election to accurately
reflect the demographics of registered voters.

n 1000 registered voters
subgroup: n = 450 self-identified 2024 Trump
voters

Overall Sample

+ 3.2 % for RVs (95 % CL, design-adjusted)
Trump 2024 sample

* 4.8 % for RVs (95 % CL, design-adjusted)

30% live interview via cell phone & 70% SMS text to
web
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